
                                                                                            

1 

e/ Sealed Tenders are hereby Invited for the purchase and supply of following items – 
 

Sr 
No 

Name of the Work Contract Period/ 
Tentative Qty 

Consignee/ 
Place of Tender 

Opening 
 

Tender 
Cost 
(Rs.) 

E.M.D 
(Rs.) 

Date & Time 
for Sale/ 

downloading 
of e-tenders 

Last Date & 
Time for 

Submission 
of e-tenders 

Date & Time 
for opening of 

e-tenders 

1. Hiring of Car(Swift Dzire or 

its equivalent) 

 
 
 
 
 

01 year, 
extendable for 

another one year/ 
01No. 

 
 

Verka 
Gurdaspur 

Dairy. 
 

200/- 10,000/- 04.12.2023 
 

18.12.2023 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 

19.12.2023 
at 

02:00 PM 
Financial bid 
20.12.2023 

at 
02:00 PM 

 
 
 

2. Allotment of Milk Bars at 

Civil Hospital, Gurdaspur. 

02 years, 
extendable for 

another one year 
/ 01No. 

-do- 200/- 50,000/- 04.12.2023 
 

18.12.2023 
upto 

05:00 PM 

Technical bid 
19.12.2023 

at 
02:00 PM 

Financial bid 

20.12.2023 
at 

02:00 PM 

3. Rice Husk Jan.2024- 700 MT 

Feb.2024- 700 MT 

Mar.2024- 600 MT 

Verka Sangrur 
Dairy.Ph.016725

05260. 

200/- 3,00,000/- 02.12.2023 
Onwards 

17.12.2023 
upto 

02:00 PM 

18.12.2023  
At 

 12:00 PM 

THE PUNJAB STATE COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS FEDERATION LTD. 
SCO 153-155. SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH-160022. EPABX NO. 0172-5041812,66 

                                                                                  Notice Inviting Tender                                                                 www.verka.coop 

http://www.verka.coop/


                                                                                            

2 

4. Milkbar at Gurdwara Shri 
Mastuana Sahib, Sangrur - 
Barnala Main Road 
(Reserved for Milk 
Producers affiliated with 
Verka Societies/Dairies). 

For 03 year on 

Rent / 01No. 

 

-do- 500/- 10,000/- 02.12.2023 18.12.2023 
upto 

04:00 PM 

19.12.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

5. Milkbar at Sant Longowal 
Institute of Engineering & 
Technology (SLIET), 
Longowal (Unreserved). 

For 03 year on Rent / 
01No 

-do- 500/- 10,000/- 02.12.2023 18.12.2023 
upto 

04:00 PM 

19.12.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

6. Supply of Liquid Nitrogen 
Gas. 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

Verka Ludhiana 
Dairy. Ph. 0161-

5203301, 
520334. 

 

500/- 25,000/- 
 

04.12.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

18.12.2023 
upto 

01:00 PM 

Technical bid 

19.12.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial bid 
19.12.2023 

at 
11:30 AM 

7. Purchase of Conduction lid 
film. 
 

Annual Rate 
Contract 

Verka Amritsar 
Dairy. Ph. 

7355599892, 
7355548163 

500/- 50,000/- 05.12.2023. 
from 

03:00 PM 

21.12.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

22.12.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 

8. Hiring of Insulated single 

portion road milk tankers 

(Capacity-10000 Ltr.) fitted 

with single phase milk 

pump for the loading of 

milk from BMC to tanker 

and Transportation of milk 

from BMC/MCC to Verka 

Amritsar Dairy. 

One year from 
01.01.2024 

to 
31.12.2024 

/05 No’s 
 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 01.12.2023 
from 

04:00 PM 

14.12.2023 
upto 

10:30 AM 

14.12.2023 
at 

3:30 PM 



                                                                                            

3 

9. Empanelment of road milk 

tankers for transportation 

of milk from milk union 

Amritsar to other 

unions/powder plants. 

05 No. 
(15 MT, 20 MT) 

-do- 500/- 1,00,000/- 
for each 
tanker 

01.12.2023 
from 

04:00 PM 

14.12.2023 
upto 

10:30 AM 

14.12.2023  
at 

03:30 PM 

10. Hiring of powder plant for 

conversion of skimmed 

milk to SMP 

Six month 
Contract 

-do- 500/- 2 Lacs 04.12.2023. 
from 

02:00 PM 

11.12.2023 
upto 

04:00 PM 

12.12.2023 
at 

11:30 AM 

11. Hiring of One vehicle 

(Mahindra Bolero, Pick-

up/ Max-Pick-up, Tata 

407, 207) for supply of 

LN2 Gas, Semen and 

other allied works 

related to procurement 

etc. 

01 No. Verka 
Hoshiarpur 

Dairy. Ph. 0120-
4001002, 
4001005. 

500/- Upto 2 MT 
Rs. 

15,000/- 

04.12.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

13.12.2023 
upto 

03:00 PM 

Technical bid 

14.12.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial bid 

14.12.2023 
at 

12:30 PM 

 
Bidders shall have to pay required Tender Processing fee through online mode only i.e. through debit/credit card for getting registered for e-
tendering system. EMD should be made only through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit card, NEFT/RTGS, Internet Banking. For participating in the 
above e-tender, the parties shall have to get themselves registered with our e-Tendering portal i.e. eproc.punjab.gov.in and get USER ID and 

Password well in time. For downloading tender through e-tendering, process flow, please contact e-Procurement help desk on given Nos. 0172-
2970263, 2970284 immediately so that process of timely  registration and  downloading the tender is completed in time by the date of tender 
opening. For additional details regarding e- tendering please visit website eproc.punjab.gov.in. Tender processing Fee is Non- Refundable. 

        
 
            
 
                                                                                                                                                            



                                                                                            

4 

Section - B 
Sealed Tenders are hereby invited on the prescribed Performa for the purchase of following items:- 
            
Sr.
no 

Name of work/item Contract 
Period/ 

Tentative 
Qty 

Consignee/ 
Place of 
Tender 

Opening 
 

Cost of 
Tender (in 

Rs.) 

E.M.D   
(Rs.) 

Upload date of 
Manual Tender 
form on Verka 

Website 
(www.verka.coop) 

Last Date 
for 

Receiving 
Manual 
Tender 
Form 

Date & Time 
for Opening 

of the 
Manual 
Tender 
Form 

1. Rate Contract for 
outsourcing the activity 
for Housekeeping 
(Sanitation & cleaning) 
and Horticulture work 
at Verka Milk Plant, 
Ludhiana. 

Annual 
Contract 

General 
Manager, 

Milk Union, 
Ludhiana. 
Ph. 0161-

5203300,520
3301 

500/- 50,000/- 05.12.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

18.12.2023 
upto 

11:00 AM 

Technical 
bid 

19.12.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
Financial bid 

22.12.2023 
at 

11:00 AM 
 

2. Outsourcing of Cycle, 

Scooter, Motor Cycle 

Stand Activities. 

Annual 
Contract 

(Round the 
Clock) 

-do- 200/- 
Each Tender 

form 

10,000/- 07.12.2023 
from 

11:00 AM 

22.12.2023 
upto 

11:00 AM 

22.12.2023 
at 

03:00 PM 

                                                                                                                                                    
 
 
 

 
 Incharge (Purchase) 


